Evaluation Board User Guide
UG-223
One Technology Way • P.O. Box 9106 • Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A. • Tel: 781.329.4700 • Fax: 781.461.3113 • www.analog.com
Evaluation Board for the AD7193, 4.8 kHz, Ultralow Noise, 24-Bit Sigma-Delta (Σ-Δ) ADC
PLEASE SEE THE LAST PAGE FOR AN IMPORTANT
WARNING AND LEGAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS. Rev. 0 | Page 1 of 20
FEATURES
Full-featured evaluation board for the AD7193

UG-223 Evaluation Board User Guide
Rev. 0 | Page 16 of 20
ORDERING INFORMATION
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 2.
Qty. Designator Description Manufacturer Part Number
1 U1 AD7193 Analog Devices AD7193BRUZ
1 U2 ADR421 reference  Analog Devices ADR421BRZ
1 U51 USB controller Cypress Semiconductor CY7C68013-56LFXC
1 U52 64K I2C EEPROM Microchip Technology, Inc. 24LC64-I/MC
1 U53 3.3 V voltage regulator Analog Devices ADP3330ARZ-3.3
3 LED1 to LED3 LED red, high intensity, 0603 Fairchild QTLP630C-4
1 LED51 LED red, high intensity (>90mCd), 0603 Avago Technologies HSMC-C191
 Y1 4.9152 MHz crystal Not inserted Not inserted
1 Y10 24 MHz crystal AVX Corporation CX5032GB24000H0PESZZ
1 D1 Diode ON Semiconductor P6SMB6.8AT3G
8 C2 to C7, C16, C28 Capacitor ceramic  Not inserted Not inserted
5 C1, C11, C17, C18, C25 10 μF tantalum capacitor AVX Corporation TAJA106M016R
17 C8 to C10, C19 to C24, C54 to C61 0.1 μF ceramic capacitor Phycomp (Yageo) 2238 786 15649
3 C51 to C53 12 pF ceramic capacitor Phycomp (Yageo) 2238 867 15129
3 C62 to C64 4.7 μF ceramic capacitor Phycomp (Yageo) 2255 206 13672
1 L1 Ferrite bead Tyco Electronics BMB2A1000LN2
2 R1, R2 0 Ω resistor Phycomp (Yageo) 232270296001
7 R20 to R25, R54 100 Ω resistor Phycomp (Yageo) RC0603FR-07100RL
4 R5, R6, R52, R53 1 kΩ resistor Phycomp (Yageo) RC0603FR-071KL
4 R9 to R11, R51 10 kΩ resistor Phycomp (Yageo) RC0603FR-0710KL
1 R16 1.5 Ω resistor Phycomp (Yageo) RC0603FR-071R5L
 R17 Resistor Not inserted Not inserted
4 R18, R55 to R57 100 kΩ resistor Phycomp (Yageo) RC0603FR-07100KL
3 J1, J4, J5 2 × 3 way header Tyco Electronics 1241050-3
1 J2 2 × 8 way header Tyco Electronics 1241050-8
1 J3 1 × 16 way header Tyco Electronics 1-1241050-2 (x2)
1 J6 Screw terminal block Phoenix Contact 1727010